





UDHMODYA FOUNDATION
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

INSTITUTION OF EMINENCE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

SAMARTH BHARAT

INVITE

# APPLICATIONS FOR ONE WEEK FDP ON DESIGN THINKING AND INNOVATION

For Faculty Members of University of Delhi

from 11 to 18 September 2023

Kindly register using the link below

https://forms.gle/j62qDKTMn7gCugpL6

before 30, August 2023 (11:59 pm)

Number of seats = 70

on first come first serve basis

A confirmation e-mail with guidelines will be sent to the selected participants.

for any query please contact: Dr. Sanjay Kumar (+91-8826784646)



# **UDHMODYA FOUNDATION**

### A Section-8 Company of University of Delhi

### **About the Foundation**

The word Udhmodya symbolises the rising Sun embarking on a journey to success through innovation. To make this a reality, the University of Delhi, the epicenter of knowledge, has established a Section-8 Company Udhmodya Foundation in its pursuit of entrepreneurial endeavours.

The core objective of the foundation is to drive innovation by supporting budding entrepreneurs to ideate, collaborate, develop their ideas and grow their startups.



# INSTITUTION OF EMINENCE

The University of Delhi was recognized as an Institution of Eminence (IoE) by the Ministry of Education (MoE), Government of India, vide its communication dated September 4, 2019. The MoU was signed between the University of Delhi and the MoE on February 27, 2020. Based on MoU, the MoE issued a notification on March 02, 2020, declaring the University of Delhi as an "Institution of Eminence". Subsequently, the Executive Council approved the constitution of the following six schools under Ordinance XX i.e. Delhi School of Public Health, Delhi School of Analytics, Delhi School of Climate Change & Sustainability, Delhi School of Public Policy & Governance, Delhi School of Transnational Affairs and Delhi School of Skill Enhancement & Entrepreneurship Development.

These schools have identified broad areas of research that are relevant to the societal needs with the potential to catapult the University into higher global rankings through high-quality publications and research collaborations.



## SAMARTH BHARAT

### BHAORAO DEORAS SEVA NYAS

Bhaorao Deoras Seva Nyas is a non-profit charitable trust (Under section 12 AA registered 1993) working for the 360-degree development of the economically and socially deprived class for more than 26 years across the country.

The Nyas is conducting the trainings under the banner: **Samarth Bharat** will provide pathways for re-skilling and up-skilling youth in the pre-identified sectors. The idea is to either enable them to transit into formal sector employment post training through the developed network of quality instructors or to help the enthusiastic and capable candidates to begin an entrepreneurial journey in their field of training.

# **ABOUT THE PROGRAMME**

Design thinking and innovation hold immense significance in today's educational landscape. As education evolves to meet the demands of a rapidly changing world, nurturing faculty members with the skills to foster creativity, critical thinking, and problemsolving becomes paramount. Design thinking equips educators with a framework to cultivate these skills among students, enabling them approach challenges with empathy, experimentation, collaboration. Through such a programme, faculty members gain insights into fostering an ecosystem of entrepreneurial mindset and innovation within the institution, thus cultivating a spirit of business acumen amongst the students. This not only enhances the learning experience but also empowers students to become adaptable, forward-thinking contributors to society. This programme bridges the gap between academia and industry, ensuring graduates are equipped not only with knowledge but also with the mindset and skills to thrive in a competitive and dynamic professional landscape.

# **Registration Details**

**Registration Fee**: Rs. 1500/-

This includes breakfast, lunch and course materials. No TA/DA will be paid to participants.

### **Steps to Register:**

1. Participants are required to transfer the fee amount in the following account through bank transfer/NEFT/UPI

**Account No: 022701004997** 

Bank Name: ICICI Bank

IFSC Code: ICIC0000227

OR

### SCAN THE QR CODE TO MAKE PAYMENT

2. After successful payment please click on the following link for registration :

https://forms.gle/j62qDKTMn7gCugpL6



# IF YOU HAVE ANY QUERY, PLEASE CONTACT THE PROGRAMME COORDINATOR

Dr. Sanjay Kumar, +91-882678464, operations@uf.du.ac.in

**Address: 5th Floor** 

Maharishi Kanad Bhawan

University of Delhi, Delhi-110007